DOC # 0134425

10/19/2000

23 - 29 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$40.00** Pa

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 251 Page- 0405

A.P. No.

002-260-02

Escrow No.

121-2386634-CMR/VT

R.P.T.T.

\$1,160.25

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Nolan Vernell Shumway and Ginger Shumway P.O. Box 108 Panaca, NV 89042

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: P.O. Box 108 Panaca, NV 89042

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Lee Maughan and Cindy G. Maughan, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Nolan Vernell Shumway and Ginger Shumway, husband and wife as Joint Tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF THE EAST HALF (E1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN UPON PARCEL MAP FOR LEE AND CINDY G. MAUGHAN, RECORDED FEBRUARY 13, 1985 IN PLAT BOOK A, PAGE 240, IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE AS FILE 82128, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

**TOGETHER** with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 10/13/2009

Lee Maughan

Loo Maughan

STATE OF NEVADA

: SS.

COUNTY OF Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Lee Maughan and Cindy G. Maughan.

Golan & Summer

Notary Public

(My commission expires: No 0 62010 )

RO Netal

ROBIN E, SIMMERS Notary Public State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11 My apat. exp. Nov. 6, 2010

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 10/13/2009 under Escrow No. 121-2386634

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

Keno

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

a) 002-200-02		Leslie Boucher - R	ecorder
b) c) d)		Page 1 of 1 Fee:	\$40.00 \$1,160.25
c) Condo/Townhouse c e) Apartment Building f	b)  Single Family Res. d)  2-4 Plex f)  Commercial /Ind'l h)  Mobile Home	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL Document / Instrument # Book:Page: Date of Recording: Notes:	USE ONLY
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven	debt) \$ 29	7,500.00	
Taxable Value  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed:	s 1140	. 200 \	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	S 375.090, section:	/	
o, Dapain Reason to Danipuon.			<del></del>
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	ed:%		
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), do hat the information provided is correct to the best of their information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree tenalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per modditional amount owed.	information and belief, and can be su e that disallowance of any claimed ex	emption, or other determination of additional tax due, n	the nay result in a
Signature Fluson Long		Capacity AORAT OF BUYE	
ignature 44480 1000		apacity A OKNT TOV SCIL	<u>V</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM Let Maughn < Cirk rint Name_Maughy)	du G	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORM NOIGN VEYNELL SHUM Name and EINACK SHUMW	May
ddress P.O. PXX 441 ity YOULU	Addro City -	Sanaca Sanaca	
tate 17 VAOIO Zip 89047	State	Nevada zip 89042	<u>)                                    </u>
		QUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)	
D. Name (OY) Dance	e insurance	:# 121-2386434 Cm	e/ crue
o. Name Com pany ddress 530 Kyctzke Lane	Switt 100		<del>  -</del>

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)

State: \\\